SITNC23Txx2B  Rev-1.2 www.sitcores.com
Copyright© SIT Incorporated   1 / 6
SITNC23Txx2B
1. Description
The SITNC23Txx2B is a Transient Voltage Suppressor Arrays that designed to protect components
which are connected to data and transmission lines against electrostatic discharge (ESD), electrical
fast Transients (EFT), and lightning. All pins are rated to withstand 15kV ESD pulses using the
IEC61000-4-2 are discharge method.

Symbol Description
VRWM Rated reverse stand-off voltage
VBR Minimum breakdown voltage @IT = 1mA
VCL Typical Clamping voltage
IPP Maximum peak pulse current
IR Reverse leakage current @VRWM
CO Typical line capacitance (VIO=0V, VP-P = 30mV, f = 1MHz)
Table-4 Parameters Description
At TA = 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Part Number
VRWM VBR VCL@I=1A IPP VCL@I=IPP IR CO
(V) (V) (V) (A) (V) (uA) (pF)
SITNC23T3V2B 3.3 4.5 8.5 30 18.0 1.0 100
SITNC23T5V2B 5 6.5 9.5 30 18.0 1.0 100
SITNC23T8V2B 8 8.5 11.0 25 20.0 1.0 60
SITNC23T12V2B 12 13.3 16.0 15 22.0 1.0 25
SITNC23T15V2B 15 16.5 22.0 12 28.0 1.0 20
SITNC23T18V2B 18 19.5 28.0 8 30.0 1.0 20
SITNC23T24V2B 24 26.0 40.0 7 50.0 1.0 15
SITNC23T36V2B 36 38 55.0 6 68.0 1.0 7
Table-5 Electrical Characteristics for All Series
SITNC23Txx2B  Rev-1.2 www.sitcores.com
Copyright© SIT Incorporated   4 / 6